JcuSign Envelope ID: BFCBIF90-D454-4932-832A-35DCC6BC6845

Sunrun Installation Services Inc.

Sunrun Agreement Change Order

Marian Moody
44832 Doral Dr

Indian Wells, CA 92210

Dear Marian,

Thank you for choosing to power your home with clean, solar electricity from Sunrun. An analysis of your solar

system has resulted in the following changes to your Sunrun BrightSave customer agreement, dated
10/19/2017:

Agreement Key Terms

e O“anaf - Revised _ -
Deposit” o - ; $O .%o
UlInitial Payment T80 o $0 R
“Monthly Lease Payments in Year One’ ~ $160.31 %1582 ¢
- Annual Percentage Increase  2.9% 2 9%
“Cost per kWh, Year One $Q.,1 3B $0 is¢
- 'System Size B2t kWDC o rs2rkwDC o T
Year1 Production — ~ 7 " 14250kWh = "12660kWh
 Lifetime_ F’roductlon 271,860 kWh 241526 kWh

The revised terms above are a result of the following:

CHANGE:Tilt
CHANGE:Pricing
CHANGE:Shade Modeling
CHANGE:Layout

Attached you will find a revised Exhibit A to your customer agreement. All revised terms shown above and in
Exhibit A hereby supersede and replace the corresponding terms included in your original customer
agreement. All other terms and conditions of your original customer agreement remain in full force and effect.

SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC. | 595 Market Street, 29th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105 | 888.GO.SOLAR |
CSLB No. 750184 Contract Version: 1.0 Generation Date: 10/19/2017 Proposa! ID: PKK4DFFCBL1V:003-H 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8FCB9F90-D454-4932-832A-35DCCEBC6845

&

Please sign and date below to indicate you accept these changes as Amendments to your original customer
agreement. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact Sunrun at 888.GO.SOLAR

ustomer i )
rimary Account Holder oBumewinstallation Services Inc..
Ene Smom
DHOIBIGNE by: 1B PETTEPRIE -
/7 / /7 Eric_Simon
DESRETEFRHTET - Marian Moody Print Name
10/19/2017 10/24/2017
Date Date

SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC. | 595 Market Street, 29th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105 | 888.GO.SOLAR |
CSLB No. 750184 Contract Version: 1.0 Generation Date: 10/19/2017 Proposal ID: PKK4DFFC8L1V:003-H 2




DocuSign Envelope ID: BFCB9F90-D454-4932-832A-35DCC6BC6845

&

Exhibit A
Monthly Payment Schedule and Prepayment Pricing

Year Monthly Payment =~ Estimated
- (including the Annual Prepayment

Increase)” Purchase Price”
$158.25 - $32,280
$162.84 " o i'$’31;752 /
$16756 $31,148
- $17242 $30,461

C$17742 7 7$29,686
$18257 7 $28819

0N O ®N -

$187.86 - $27,853 @ 202i Cudtery Prvm<ss T
" $193.31 - $26,783 '
9 $198.92 ‘ - $25,601
10 $204.68 ‘ $24,302
117 $210.62 . $22,879
12 $216.73 T T$21,324
13 $223.01 7 $19,629

14 $22948  $17,787
45 ep3643 O 15780

16 $242.98 $13,627

17 $250.03 - $11,290

18 $25728 . $8,770

19 $264.74 7 7$6,055

20  $272.42 ~ $3,136

Year - Performance ‘Refund per kWh
Guarantee (kWh if Guaranteed
Output to Date) Output is Not
: Met

2 23,994 kWh . $0.153

4  47748KWh T $0.163

6 T 71266kWh T 704747

8 194549 kWh $0.187

10 117,600kWh '$0.200

12 40421 kWh T $0.213°

14 163,014kWh  $0.228° B

16 185,381 kWh © $0.244

18 207,526 kWh - $0.261

20 229450kwh T 0279

SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC. | 595 Market Street, 29th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105 | 888.GO.SOLAR |
CSLB No. 750184 Contract Version: 1.0 Generation Date: 10/19/2017 Proposal ID: PKK4DFFC6L1V:003-H 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8FCB9F90-D454-4932-832A-35DCC6BC6845

%
IS

* These Monthly Payments assume an Annual increase of 2.9%
AAt any time, you may prepay the balance of your estimated obligations under this Agreement. Please see

Section B in you contract for additional information.

SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC. | 595 Market Street, 29th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105 | 888.GO.SOLAR |
CSLB No. 750184 Contract Version: 1.0 Generation Date: 10/19/2017 Proposal ID: PKK4DFFC6L1V:003-H 4



